# OP \$40.00 3020084

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM381560

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE.	MISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	URE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IFFAH GROUP (GA), INC.		04/20/2016	Corporation: GEORGIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PARAMOUNT WHOLESALE LLC		
Street Address:	1929 MOUNTAIN INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD		
City:	TUCKER		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30084		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3020084	NW "CONNECTING THE WORLD"

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7708040900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7707090023

Correspondent Name: SMITH TEMPEL BLAHA LLC
Address Line 1: TWO RAVINIA DRIVE, SUITE 700

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30346

SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	/lpcolton/ 04/22/2016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURENCE P. COLTON
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48606.003US

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=48606-003us-tmassign-042016-signed#page1.tif source=48606-003us-tmassign-042016-signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005775 FRAME: 0728

				omer No. 22870 No.: 48606.003US
Certificate of Trademark Registration No.:				Filing Date:
3020084	29 November 2005	78424679	2	5 May 2004
Mark:				
Assignor:		Addresses of Assignor:		
Iffah Group (GA), Inc.		1929 Mountain Industrial Boulevard Tucker, GA 30084		
		(previous address; 2201 Lawrenceville Highwa Decatur, GA 30033)	y, Suite 11	5
Assignee:		Address of Assignee:		,
Paramount Wholesale LLC		1929 Mountain Industrial Bo Tucker, GA 30084	oulevard	
WHEREAS, Assignor Registration;	is the sole owner of	the above identified Mark a	and Certifii	ate of Trademark
WHEREAS, Assigned Registration therefor;	ls desirous of acquiring	g the above identified Mark	and Certifi	cate of Trademark
NOW, THEREFORE, of which is hereby acknowled identified Mark and the above business symbolized by the M	lged, Assignor does her ⊩identified Certificate of	d and valuable consideratio eby assign all right, title and Trademark Registration, tog	interest in	and to the above-
Assignor further here States Petent and Trademark and for the use and behoof o	Office to register the ty	uests the Commissioner follark in the name of Assigner es to the full end of the terr	e for its sol	e use and behanf

1/2

registered, and any renewals, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignee had this assignment not been made; and

Assignor further hereby binds itself, its legal representatives, its administrators and its assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and essignments or other papers and instruments that may be necessary to carry into full force and effect the assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Mark in the United States.

Executed this 20th day of April, 2016 at Tucker, Georgia.

Alishah Khan, CEO

2/2

48606-003es-Imassign-042016-1

RECORDED: 04/22/2016